

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2142/2023

Rose Diamond Manufacturing Company,

----Appellant

Versus

M.m.t.c. Limited

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Vaibhav Bhargava

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SANGEETA SHARMA

Order

06/01/2026

As per office report, PF and notice have not been filed.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to do the needful within a period of one week, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Bench.

(SANGEETA SHARMA),J

(SANJEEV PRAKASH SHARMA),ACJ

SANJAY KUMAWAT/RAJAT/32